

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF BIG BEAR CENTRAL INTERCEPTOR, PHASE 2  
CITY OF KELLER, TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE:

MARCH 24, 2021

BID OPENING LOCATION:

1100 BEAR CREEK PARKWAY, KELLER, TEXAS 76244

TABULATION BY:

D. RAWLS

TABULATION DATE:

MARCH 24, 2021

LJA JOB NO.

NTP580-0040

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	CALENDAR DAYS	WORK DAYS
1) CANARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$525,474.00	150	107
2) REYTECH SERVICES, LLC	\$571,417.88	90	60



03/30/2021

I, Blake Bradley, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF BIG BEAR CENTRAL INTERCEPTOR, PHASE 2  
 CITY OF KELLER, TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS  
 MARCH 24, 2021  
 1100 BEAR CREEK PARKWAY, KELLER, TEXAS 76244  
 D. RAWLS  
 MARCH 24, 2021  
 NTP580-0040

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CANARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) REYTECH SERVICES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>SECTION A - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS:</b>							
1	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15-INCH DIAMETER SDR-35 PVC WATER PIPE (AWWA C905) BY OPEN CUT AT ALL DEPTHS, WITH SPECIFIED EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, AND CONCRETE BLOCKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	686	\$115.00	\$78,890.00	\$65.79	\$45,131.94
2	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH DIAMETER PVC DR-25 PVC WATER PIPE (AWWA C905) BY OPEN CUT AT ALL DEPTHS, WITH SPECIFIED EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, AND CONCRETE BLOCKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	367	\$120.00	\$44,040.00	\$73.54	\$26,989.18
3	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5-FOOT MANHOLE EXTRA DEPTH FOR ANY DEPTH MORE THAN 6- FEET	VF	65	\$400.00	\$26,000.00	\$567.14	\$36,864.10
4	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5-FOOT DROP MANHOLE OVER AN EXISTING SEWER LINE	EA	3	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,771.79	\$26,315.37
5	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5-FOOT MANHOLE AT ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDIN EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME, BOLTED & GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC	EA	5	\$5,800.00	\$29,000.00	\$7,849.71	\$39,248.55
6	PERFORM VACUUM TESTING FOR EACH MANHOLE	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$198.38	\$1,587.04
7	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$731.74	\$731.74
8	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15-INCH SANITARY SEWER PLUG	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$730.02	\$730.02
9	CONNECT TO AN EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,382.77	\$8,765.54
10	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE VIA BORE	LF	194	\$450.00	\$87,300.00	\$657.24	\$127,504.56
11	PERFORM T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINE	LF	1,053	\$2.00	\$2,106.00	\$3.27	\$3,443.31
12	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRENCH SAFETY	LF	859	\$2.00	\$1,718.00	\$4.47	\$3,839.73
13	ABANDON EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	EA	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,789.11	\$7,156.64
14	PLUG AND GROUT OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE	LS	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$22,680.88	\$22,680.88
15	FURNISH AND INSTALL CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL THROUGH DRAINAGE EASEMENT	CY	263	\$240.00	\$63,120.00	\$161.56	\$42,490.28
16	PLUG AND ABANDON EXISTING INVERT; REWORK EXISTING INVERT	EA	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,141.79	\$4,283.58
17	PLUG AND ABANDON EXISTING INVERT; REWORK INVERT AT THE END OF THE LINE	EA	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,141.79	\$2,141.79
18	MOBILIZATION OF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING BONDS, SIGN & EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$69,021.28	\$69,021.28
19	SAWCUT, REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING 5-FOOT SIDWALK	SF	1,310	\$9.00	\$11,790.00	\$5.39	\$7,060.90
20	SAWCUT, REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SF	600	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$11.01	\$6,606.00
21	SAWCUT, REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE FLUME	SF	84	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$12.05	\$1,012.20
22	FURNISH AND INSTALL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SIGN	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$786.23	\$786.23
23	FURNISH AND INSTALL A CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE TO THE SITE	EA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,864.73	\$11,188.38
24	PERFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,838.84	\$5,838.84
25	MISCELLANEOUS PROJECT ALLOWANCE (FOR MISCELLANEOUS PROJECT WORK ITEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
<b>SECTION A - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$525,474.00</b>		<b>\$571,417.88</b>
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>							
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS:					\$525,474.00		\$571,417.88
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$525,474.00</b>		<b>\$571,417.88</b>
<b>CALENDAR DAYS BID</b>					<b>150</b>		<b>90</b>
<b>WORK DAYS BID</b>					<b>107</b>		<b>60</b>